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K1 ABCHWITEDTIL—T - EMHAOEMBERRILE L Rt ES L UEARYK (/R 20 £5)

O ATN—T @ B 77—

BRE SH(F) | MALE (%) | RHILE %) | ERAEKE) SH(A) | WA (%) | RIELE %) | FEREME (E)
HEX 33,180 9.88 9.88 10 1,964 0.58 80.12 1
[ 18,113 5.39 15.27 2 1,962 0.58 80.71 4
-4k 14,018 4.17 19.44 6 1,957 0.58 81.29 2
FUER 10,395 3.09 22.54 3 1,890 0.56 81.85 1
BWHHA (EHY) 9,576 2.85 25.39 2 SEANCGIIL) 1,848 0.55 82.40 2
E) 2y 2N —LRS AR 8,565 2.55 27.94 0 AZEBRMEIFS 1,785 0.53 82.93 1
a—JLsy 8,400 2.50 30.44 1 LodFL 1,740 0.52 83.45 2
[ 8,400 2.50 32.94 1 E3=L 1,737 0.52 83.97 12
AR 6.417 101 34.85 a &) 154> 1,544 0.46 84.43 1
<k 6,402 1.01 36.76 4 IERERLEL 1,525 0.45 84.88 3
F5hAE 6,276 1.87 38.62 4 VA 1,496 0.45 85.33 7
[y 5.880 1.75 40.37 1 Hybbnsh 1,490 0.44 85.77 4
L3R 5.606 167 42.04 y Y s 1470 0.44 86.21 2
I=pTh 5,589 1.66 43.71 4 & —FF2 1,450 0.43 86.64 1
P 5.565 1.66 45.36 2 LEU 1,448 0.43 87.07 6
YT 5,346 1.59 46.96 2 LK o 1,386 0.41 817.49 6
A LEIE 5119 1.52 48.48 2 E—=v 1,870 0.41 817.89 2
=05y 5.068 151 49.99 6 H55 1,362 0.41 88.30 10
T 4933 1.47 51.46 9 NFELHA 1,303 0.39 88.69 2
FHUE 4725 141 52.86 1 BY IL—7|&m 1,281 0.38 89.07 2
L 4500 1.34 54.00 n KEHPL 1,213 0.36 89.43 1
A 4,426 1.32 55.52 10 AL—# 1165 0.34 89.77 1
R0 2116 1.23 56.75 1 LES0 (%) 1,148 0.34 90.11 7

AT IL—T [shbbm (EHL) 4,116 1.23 57.97 1 bREFeyT 1,135 0.34 90.45 3
BT 4077 1.21 59.10 1 H=—LER 1,134 0.34 90.79 1
=35 3.812 113 60.32 Py R#hE 1127 0.34 91.13 1
BUERA 3,780 1.13 61.45 2 L 1015 0.30 91.43 10
~—av 3,780 1.13 62.57 2 Avas 970 0.29 91.72 2
- DKE 3,675 1.09 63.67 2 £ 965 0.29 92.00 5
Eh¥ 3,672 1.09 64.76 10 L 960 0.29 92.29 1
) bk 3,658 1.09 65.85 4 F—EUR 950 0.28 92.57 1
&) HDA 3,283 0.98 66.82 3 EEKS 943 0.28 92.85 5
SR (L) 3,234 0.96 67.79 1 AQET 940 0.28 93.13 2
KE 3,150 0.94 68.73 2 B 860 0.26 93.39 2
b 3.140 0.93 69.66 1 5523 848 0.25 93.64 1
FUHE (hE/EE) 3,125 0.93 70.59 4 Lbf=& 840 0.25 93.89 2
w0 3018 0.90 71.49 1 Ll 840 0.25 94.14 1
2N T4 (15mm) 2,940 0.88 72.36 1 e (i) 826 0.25 94.39 10
MaE 2,897 0.86 73.23 4 BER 798 0.24 94.62 1
e y— 2772 0.83 74.05 2 EEERE ) 788 0.23 94.86 1
BbbA 2,678 0.80 74.85 2
ContE 2,534 0.75 75.60 4 . .

BT 2,370 0.71 76.31 3 @ CIrn—7
ALy 2,310 0.69 77.00 1 BRE 2HE(E) [MALE(%) | RRELE® | EREKE)
S5 2,275 0.68 77.67 4 e 784 0.25 95.00 3
HHELT< 2,100 0.63 78.30 1 BEsTo 735 0.02 95.31 2
#F—X 2,100 0.63 78.92 3 BABR—TDF 701 0.21 95.52 1
7Eh 28 (ELA) 2,068 0.62 79.54 4 NTh & 893 021 95.73 1
TPRAES 693 0.21 95.93 1
FrRy 681 0.20 96.14 2
A TUSE—R 676 0.20 96.34 3
A 876 0.20 96.54 9
&) F— 630 0.19 96.73 1
BN 595 0.18 96.90 3
BEDY (HBDY) 582 0.17 97.08 1
MEE» 578 0.17 97.25 2
JOEAF—X 537 0.16 97.41 1
AFIUNL 523 0.16 97.56 1
235X 512 0.15 97.72 2
#old 504 0.15 97.87 2
I OEHIY 503 0.15 98.02 1
WTINE (HEAY) 473 0.14 98.16 1
HYA 468 0.14 98.30 4
N SiRE 460 0.14 98.43 2
cTN—7 EHY—L 441 0.13 98.56 1
V=2 430 0.13 98.69 1
kAT 398 0.12 98.81 2
YR 376 0.11 98.92 1
IZAI< 359 0.11 99.03 5
AVHE(LF) 336 0.10 99.13 1
LEY 326 0.10 99.23 1
KE Ok#) 295 0.09 99.31 1
wT 294 0.09 99.40 1
EHT 258 0.08 99.48 1
AR 253 0.08 99.55 5
¥4 239 0.07 99.63 1
=AU 221 0.07 99.69 1
#® 203 0.06 99.75 1
L 202 0.06 99.81 1
[ 187 0.06 99.87 12
YRE—Y—R 139 0.04 99.91 1
Koty 134 0.04 99.95 1
AU—J 79 0.02 99.97 1
/Y 75 0.02 99.99 1
cLsS 19 0.01 100.00 6
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ABC SHTICL BT IN—T - EMHAOEMHEERLEE R ERS L CERREY (FR 21 F£5)

O ATLV—F @B /N—7
28% SHE(F) | BAREE%) | RREEE®) | EADKE) BRS 28 | #aE ) | 2l o) | gREgE
e 25,200 7.45 7.45 8 ®YS< 2,083 0.62 80.15 2
] 15,619 4.62 12.06 4 BiElhx 1,987 0.59 80.74 3
& 12,600 3.72 15.19 1 £2 1,865 0.55 81.29 [
BUEA 12,600 3.72 19.51 3 ) Bk 1,848 0.55 81.84 1
F=h 10,965 3.24 22.75 ] HHT 1,848 0.55 82.38 1
I—4 IV 10,466 3.09 25.85 5 R484°F 4 (1.5mm) 1,838 0.54 82.93 i
ALETE 8,505 2.51 28.36 1 ADELETF 1,838 0.54 83.47 3
AR 7,718 2.28 30.64 3 TEB DB (FELA) 1,680 0.50 83.97 3
BHLEH (RHY) 7,560 2.23 32.87 2 ] 1,668 0.49 84.46 9
YaZ 6,598 1.95 34.82 4 E 1,642 0.49 84.94 7
T IEHE (L) 6,510 1.92 36.75 1 125 1,544 0.46 85.40 1
BEO—XH 6,300 1.86 38.61 1 LEY 1,533 0.45 85.85 3
e 5,964 1.78 40.37 3 Bl 1,531 0.45 86.31 [}
A—ay 5,670 1.68 42.05 2 BEIVYR 1,496 0.44 86.75 i
LB 5,200 1.54 43.59 5 F-FOTKE 1,428 0.42 87.17 1
F5hAE 5,198 1.54 45.12 2 BHLR—TDE 1,362 0.40 87.57 3
HE 5,051 1.49 46.61 3 NOEHIYE 1,344 0.40 87.97 3
T 5,040 1.49 48.10 1 REHPL 1,323 0.39 88.36 1
50 4,954 1.46 49.57 8 B4 IL—7] EES 1,282 0.38 88.74 2
S—H—%w 4,900 1.45 51.02 1 BEH 1,260 0.37 89.11 1
PEE () 4,725 1.40 52.41 1 Jo£RF—X 1,254 0.37 89.48 1
S=hvb 4,725 1.40 53.81 2 FY 1,247 0.37 89.85 4
) Ehk 4,645 1.37 55.18 4 KiR 1,229 0.36 90.22 2
=935y 4,519 1.34 56.52 7 Ry r—FMix 1,107 0.35 90.57 1
AT I—T[FE—=> 4,174 1.23 57.75 3 iz} 1,173 0.35 90.92 12
FhE 4,158 1.23 58.98 3 L&SK () 1,113 0.33 91.24 1
LAR 3,720 1.10 60.08 6 s 1,109 0.33 91.57 i
AR EFES 3,570 1.06 61.13 1 [ —, 1,109 0.33 91.90 5
HL 3,537 1.05 62.18 5 CohizE 1,063 0.31 92.21 2
) BhA 3,469 1.03 63.20 5 FVlT 1,040 0.31 92.52 1
&) FrU— 3,458 1.02 64.23 3 S—FF 987 0.29 92.81 1
) 13 3,329 0.98 65.21 3 L&SK (%) 958 0.28 93.10 7
kE 3,229 0.95 66.16 1 S5 956 0.28 93.38 8
EPVAIFA 3,150 0.93 67.10 2 INGHA 945 0.28 93.66 1
EREL T 3,150 0.93 68.03 1 [ 931 0.28 93.93 10
A 3,054 0.90 68.93 1 TR 910 0.27 94.20 3
EOFE 2,991 0.88 69.81 2 R TUVE—R 893 0.26 94.47 4
Fh¥ 2,986 0.88 70.70 9 HL—# 867 0.26 94.72 3
F5733 2,940 0.87 71.58 1 rRMF YT 860 0.25 94.98 3
AT 2,900 0.86 72.42 3 .

BRTLT 2,856 0.84 73.27 1 ® CrN—F
e (L) 2,756 0.81 74.08 1 RSE SE(F) [ MAbE (%) | SHE® [FRAERE)
BUZEA 2,878 0.79 74.87 1 i \H— 817 0.24 95.02 1
NESES 2,562 0.76 75.63 2 IMaE 779 0.23 95.45 2
FOAIN—Y 2,449 0.72 76.35 2 Hukhingd 745 0.22 95.67 5
wEEH 2,205 0.65 77.00 1 oz 735 0.22 95.88 1
Lot 2,195 0.65 77.65 2 WER 732 0.22 96.10 1
IAvirs 2,179 0.64 78.30 2 hEFES 677 0.20 96.30 1
LodFL 2,100 0.62 78.92 1 HYA 666 0.20 96.50 4
A—RNL 2,100 0.62 79.54 1 <5 630 0.19 96.68 1
+ay 630 0.19 96.87 1
xEkE 599 0.18 97.05 1
BRATLO W) 588 0.7 97.22 1
[P 578 0.17 97.39 1
HEQY HBDY) 520 0.15 97.55 1
<3x—X 519 0.15 97.70 2
ZFLIILY 499 0.15 97.85 1
BWF—X 486 0.14 97.99 1
L—X> 473 0.14 98.13 1
BRI 450 0.13 98.26 1
#oIFE 441 0.13 98.39 1
. BEBF (Bvh) 423 0.12 98.52 1
con jﬂ,vug 389 0.11 98.63 1
BHY S 381 0.11 98.75 1
Al 368 0.11 98.85 1
EHT 357 0.11 98.96 1
EERd 335 0.10 99.06 4
EhE 331 0.10 99.16 1
FUIE (PE/EE) 315 0.09 99.25 1
AEH 294 0.09 99.34 5
BRI (OF) 284 0.08 99.42 1
) 281 0.08 99.50 1
[ 258 0.08 99.58 4
252 0.07 99.65 1
239 0.07 99.72 1
221 0.07 99.79 1
Y—A 179 0.05 99.84 1
Hifi\s— 154 0.05 99.89 1
& 138 0.04 99.93 12
KHE 94 0.03 99.96 1
/5ty 82 0.02 99.98 2
S—il 49 0.01 100.00 1
ZLs> 16 0.00 100.00 11
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R3 MBCAWITEDTIL—T - EMHAOEMHEERILEE R RS L OCERARY (F/R 22 F5)

DAIN—TF @ BIA—T
REE SE(F) [ WAE (%) | RIALE () | ERER(ED 2% S8 (M) B E (%) | BRHLE () | GREE)
mEX 30,240 9.06 9.06 9 ARAIRRTT— 2100 0.63 80.63 1
B 15,881 4.76 13.81 1 YAZ 2,048 0.61 81.15 2
3L 13,829 414 17.96 5 UL 1.992 0.60 81.74 2
FH5H 12,600 3.77 21.73 1 LEY 1,947 0.58 82.33 3
) A 11,982 3.59 25.32 9 Ty 1,911 057 82.90 4
HEHM (FEL) 10,722 3.21 2853 2 BRTLT 1.785 0.53 83.43 1
BOEA 9.660 2.89 31.42 3 e 1.782 0.53 83.07 12
& 9,450 283 34.25 1 Joyau— 1.764 0.53 84.50 2
Bhas 8,614 2.58 3683 3 L5 (R 1.753 0.53 85.02 8
ST FL 7.980 2.39 39.22 3 REbPL 1,693 051 85.53 1
Y 7.585 227 4150 2 ContE 1,666 0.50 86.03 3
FATN—Y 6.247 1.87 4337 4 i 5— 1.563 047 86.50 3
T 5,859 175 45.12 10 LEit 1.524 0.46 86.95 2
BUEA 5.801 1.74 46.86 2 EE 1.512 0.45 87.41 2
FBLbH (RBY) 5,544 1.66 48.52 1 HiE 1,470 0.44 87.85 1
s s 5,514 165 50.17 1 hlEs e 1,392 0.42 88.26 2
BT —X 5,093 153 51.70 1 573 1.365 0.41 88.67 1
=03y 4,823 144 53.14 7 BHLA 1.339 0.40 89.07 1
O—ZNA 4.725 142 54.56 2 B4 IL—T|#hex—Tn% 1.313 0.39 89.47 2
B5EA 4,620 1.38 55.94 1 S 0L 1,119 034 89.80 3
e 4,309 1.29 57.23 9 BAU 1,103 0.33 90.13 1
ST 4,103 1.23 58.46 4 7 exr xBmnn) 1.103 0.33 90.46 1
EiE4 3.960 119 59.65 3 L5t (20 1.087 0.33 90.79 8
A T TRLEHR 3.686 1.10 60.75 1 FU—Ji 1.036 031 91.10 2
Hor—SF—X 3.445 1.03 61.78 1 F55 1.032 031 01.41 7
R 3.381 1.01 62.80 5 KR Fryd 1,014 0.30 91.71 3
FEP DB (LR 3.213 0.96 63.76 3 BEIIIR 998 0.30 92.01 1
S=r<k 3,182 0.95 64.71 1 B BE (L) 992 0.30 92.31 1
&) 1 3,080 0.92 65.63 3 FLoUva—R 948 0.28 92.59 1
BF—< 2,879 0.86 66.50 2 4T 924 0.28 92.87 2
<5 2.835 0.85 67.34 1 & 914 0.27 93.14 2
Aoy 2.835 0.85 68.19 1 FORAES 901 027 93.41 1
AARDEIEC 2.678 0.80 69.00 1 & 875 0.26 93.67 8
FaE 2.646 0.79 69.79 1 HHEEDY 840 0.25 93.92 2
B\ 2,573 077 70.56 1 B 817 0.24 94.17 8
TR 2,478 0.74 7130 1 EDDT 813 0.24 94.41 5
FLEE (PR B 2.449 0.73 72.03 5 RekE 798 0.24 94.65 2
A OEIE 3L 2.310 0.69 72.73 1 LoFIL—TTaA 798 024 94.89 1

Seah =) 2,268 0.68 73.40 1

ST 2,252 0.67 74.08 2 ® Crn—=7
:ffiwwkﬁ ::;L g::: ;;:Z; : REH 2E(A) [ BRLE (%) | BHEE) | R E
A 2,205 0.66 76.06 3 == 791 0.24 95.18 5
Th¥ 2177 0.65 76.71 7 i 756 0.23 95.35 3
Py S—— 2158 vos e . FLOLE 756 023 9558 1
FOoKE 2,142 0.64 78.00 2 =15 141 0.22 95.80 2
e 2.142 0.64 78.64 3 P 131 0.22 96.02 2
perer YIT 063 7928 ) ) Fr)— 714 0.21 96.23 1
273774 (1 5mm) 2,100 0.63 79.91 1 FE—Z 688 0.21 96.44 !
B 685 0.21 96.65 1
hokbhd 655 0.20 96.84 5
DTS 630 0.19 97.03 1
HolE 620 019 97.22 2
iR 607 0.18 97.40 1
PERIOURES) 605 0.18 9758 7
TR 604 0.18 97.76 1
Lz 578 017 97.93 1
SFavvy 533 0.16 98.09 1
SSFvELY 525 0.16 98.25 1
EHY—L 474 0.14 98.39 1
. ] 424 0.13 98.52 3
O N s, 374 0.11 98.63 1
SRE—J—R 360 0.11 98.74 2
#HYA 346 0.10 98.84 2
) GISE—R 341 0.10 98.94 2
ax 323 0.10 99.04 1
D] 320 0.10 99.14 3
< taon 204 0.09 99.22 1
BTAS 203 0.09 99.31 1
A1 283 0.08 99.40 4
BES 271 0.08 99.48 6
EDY GHIHDY) 263 0.08 99.56 1
iR 241 0.07 99.63 1
<T3r—X 239 0.07 99.70 1
x> 236 0.07 99.77 1
A 231 0.07 99.84 1
5 170 0.05 99.89 11
om 168 0.05 99.94 1
A 132 0.04 99.98 1
DoBEIVE 54 0.02 100.00 1
L 7 0.00 100.00 5
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O ATN—T ® BIN—T
BEE 3P |#anEoe) | gonEo) |FEER@E) BEE 2EE)  [#eeE oo | goEe) [#REH @
HEK 30,240 8.50 8.50 9 L5R 2,445 0.69 80.39 5
[ 16,695 4.69 13.20 2 S$TUh % 2,411 0.68 81.06 2
RO—RA 15,461 4.35 17.54 2 AU 2,328 0.65 81.72 1
[ 11,324 3.18 20.73 7 FrAy 2,326 0.65 82.37 5
BWHLR (KdHY) 11,088 3.12 23.84 2 E] 2,207 0.65 83.02 9
LogFL 10,500 2.95 26.80 3 Pea 2,218 0.62 83.64 1
BRUER 10,500 2.95 29.75 3 Y e 2,200 0.62 84.26 1
BREO—AH 9,980 2.81 32.55 1 A TEIE 2L 2,100 0.59 84.85 1
S—5ILNGERE) 9,697 2.73 35.28 3 EORAES 2,079 0.58 85.44 2
) HivA 9,642 2.71 37.99 7 nFEE 2,048 0.58 86.01 1
SN—fi—1%v 7,854 2.21 40.20 1 BT 1,935 0.54 86.56 3
WU EER 6,248 1.76 41.96 2 SEAH (=) 1,932 0.54 87.10 1
MR 5,623 1.58 43.54 2 +5733 1,792 0.50 87.60 1
Ep5Y 5,284 1.49 45.02 7 FUsoE— 1,740 0.49 88.09 1
HHT—A (A) 5,250 1.48 46.50 1 FhE 1,734 0.49 88.58 2
FHATN—Y 4,891 1.38 47.87 3 =t 1,542 043 89.01 11
E—< 4,672 1.31 49.19 3 BY IL—F|7nanyT 1485 0.42 89.43 1
K 4,507 1.27 50.46 2 ey b —3 Mix 1,470 0.41 80.84 1
ADELS 4,436 1.25 51.70 7 A —ha— 1,328 0.37 90.22 5
LBl 4,368 1.23 52.93 4 AARE—Y—R 1,300 0.37 90.58 2
TEDDE (ELE) 4,323 1.22 54.15 7 [FARAGEE) 1,260 0.35 90.94 1
&) Fl— 4,298 1.21 55.35 2 BWF—X 1,225 0.34 91.28 1
BIEA 4,158 1.17 56.52 1 T 1,218 0.34 91.62 1
AT I —T (&t 4,095 1.15 57.68 5 D) 1,197 0.34 91.96 2
BB 4,084 1.14 58.82 1 £ 1,158 0.33 92.29 [)
W52 3,919 1.10 59.92 2 Conts 1,155 0.32 92.61 1
o0 3,864 1.09 61.01 5 EHT 1,145 0.32 92.93 3
) 18y 3,810 1.07 62.08 4 HYh 1,087 0.31 93.24 8
<5 3,675 1.03 63.11 2 Y545 1,041 0.29 93.53 1
ALEIE 3L 3,623 1.02 64.13 1 XEHOL 1,008 0.28 93.81 1
) $ik 3,545 1.00 65.13 2 EEH 945 0.27 94.08 1
FE—< 3,544 1.00 66.12 3 LS (%) 923 0.26 94.34 8
e 3,520 0.99 67.11 3 SO IFA 882 0.25 94.59 1
A 3,519 0.99 68.10 10 M FryT 822 0.23 94.82 3
BRIV R 3,503 0.98 69.09 2
O—ZN\L 3,402 0.96 70.04 2 ® CcCrn—7
iﬁ;’ :::f g:: ;'1’:: ; 28R Ereon | fakEc | EnemE)
BT 3,087 0.87 72.74 1 zg; g'zz Zz:g’ ;’
s=kwk 3,024 0.85 73.69 2 : :
Fh¥ 2,887 0.81 74.40 8 770 0.22 95.49 !
DK 2,856 0.80 75.20 2 756 0.21 95.70 !
HER 2,835 0.80 76.00 1 720 0.20 95.90 4
L5 B 2,744 0.7 76.77 1 653 0.18 96.09 !
L 2,712 0.78 71.54 4 g;‘;g g':; 22':2 :
AMRER 2,695 0.78 78.29 3 == : :
WHBR—TDFR 2,521 0.71 79.00 3 ﬁfﬁgm%m 222 2'1; Z::: l
[ UERd 2,478 0.70 79.70 1 — - -
#olE 562 0.16 96.91 2
HHDHTRDEE 553 0.16 97.07 1
EITLYSE) 547 0.5 97.22 7
i 536 0.15 97.37 1
) TYVE—Z 525 0.15 97.52 1
YAT 525 0.15 97.67 1
xR 500 0.14 97.81 2
&M 487 0.4 97.94 1
AEH 476 0.13 98.08 8
KA T G 473 0.13 98.21 1
EOTE 473 0.3 98.34 1
EDDE] 452 0.3 98.47 2
N BEGBIH (Hvh) 442 0.12 98.59 1
CIN—T Chlzed 441 0.12 98.72 1
[ERs) 378 0.11 98.82 1
5L 374 0.11 98.93 1
exs 368 0.10 99.03 1
R 368 0.10 99.14 1
2874 (1.5mm) 315 0.09 99.22 1
BEE 244 0.07 99.29 1
1FATL 232 0.07 99.36 1
23 231 0.08 99.42 1
208 0.08 99.48 1
208 0.08 99.54 1
194 0.05 99.60 1
173 0.05 99.64 1
o8 168 0.05 99.69 1
Hybhhd 158 0.04 99.74 2
HRE—Y—R 154 0.04 99.78 1
sEA 132 0.04 99.82 1
FRINTHR 131 0.04 99.85 1
Ls> 120 0.03 99.89 8
<3x—X 120 0.03 99.92 1
BEhE 117 0.03 99.95 2
i 95 0.03 99.98 11
ity 62 0.02 100.00 1
—BRESHBL(8Y) 9 0.00 100.00 1
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QATN—T @ BIL—=7
B84 SE(F) | HWALE(%) | FHLE®) | FRAERE) BR% A | MALE (%) | RHLE® | #EREKE)
FEI=ES 33,180 8.81 8.81 10 L&ESW (R) 2,041 0.54 80.13 10
3—Y )L NEREE) 17,380 4.62 13.43 6 Cents 2,010 0.53 80.66 3
BOEA 14,700 3.90 17.33 4 S 1,999 0.53 81.19 1
=i XoqN 12,904 3.43 20.76 5 FOLI)L—Y 1,932 0.51 81.71 1
YA 12,426 3.30 24.06 3 KB EMOER 1,890 0.50 82.21 1
LM 12,049 3.20 27.26 2 0—2/\4 1,890 0.50 82.71 1
A)GEIE 51/60RE 10,080 2.68 29.93 3 i) BBk 1,848 0.49 83.20 1
M (L) 10,022 2.66 32.60 2 WELP (KHY) 1,848 0.49 83.69 1
BFO—2A 8,138 2.16 34.76 1 E—=> 1,842 0.49 84.18 2
r=h 6,479 1.72 36.48 4 TU ¥ 1,782 0.47 84.66 1
Lo>FFL 6,174 1.64 38.12 2 125 1,775 0.47 85.13 3
SOLAIFA 6,113 1.62 39.74 4 H=—LAR 1,687 0.45 85.58 1
FEESH 5,985 1.59 41.33 2 Al 1,568 0.42 85.99 3
F5hAs 5,831 1.55 42.88 4 Lz 1,529 0.41 86.40 2
HI—A 5,775 1.53 44.41 1 HHER 1512 0.40 86.80 1
AL 5,250 1.39 45.81 1 E—<v & 1512 0.40 87.20 1
U 5,145 1.37 4717 3 i/ 5— 1,493 0.40 87.60 3
AR 4,962 1.32 48.49 2 BHSZ—TDR 1,481 0.39 87.99 2
FVl 4,939 1.31 49.80 2 HolE 1,417 0.38 88.37 3
~A—ay 4,725 1.25 51.06 1 B4 JL—TEE 1417 0.38 88.74 1
T 4,663 1.24 52.30 1 BB v 1,395 0.37 89.11 2
1wy 4,604 1.22 53.52 2 MaFE 1,374 0.36 89.48 2
Fh¥ 4,526 1.20 54.72 6 +57a3 1,365 0.36 89.84 2
STUH H 4,477 1.19 55.91 2 HEOYFBDY) 1,264 0.34 90.18 2
SORAES 4,274 1.13 57.04 1 B RA b AL 1,210 0.32 90.50 4
AT =T ;EBFJ‘ 4,193 1.11 58.16 8 7‘!:!-7:1{)— 1,176 0.31 90.81 1
Lt 4,120 1.09 59.25 4 HU—Ti 1,166 0.31 91.12 4
KEHOL 3,969 1.05 60.31 2 ek 1,155 0.31 91.43 1
DTk 3,927 1.04 61.35 3 1F5#D 1,133 0.30 91.73 2
LAR 3,803 1.01 62.36 4 ¥ 1,126 0.30 92.03 2
HZ—LAR 3,666 0.97 63.33 2 7 8 2AF —R(5mmfiH ob) 1,103 0.29 92.32 1
A 3,665 0.97 64.30 10 2% 1,093 0.29 92.61 1
FHRAR 3,528 0.94 65.24 1 R 1,062 0.28 92.89 2
S$TUh & 3,308 0.88 66.12 2 £2 1,058 0.28 93.17 5
DO (ELR) 3,253 0.86 66.98 7 Lk 1,006 0.27 93.44 12
&) HMA 3,234 0.86 67.84 4 wWF—X 995 0.26 93.70 1
k& 3,168 0.84 68.68 2 L&SH (30 979 0.26 93.96 8
LB 3,045 0.81 69.49 2 FLuLE 945 0.25 94.22 1
B TETE 41/50KE 3,024 0.80 70.30 1 aFaTv 928 0.25 94.46 1
KISEE 2,934 0.78 71.08 3 FUME (E/EE) 926 0.25 94.71 3
BUEA 2,856 0.76 71.83 1 ) 21 —ha—2 )1 914 0.24 94.95 1
BEH 2,835 0.75 72.59 2 . )
i 2,551 0.68 73.26 3 ® CIN—7
Lho 2,520 0.67 73.93 L B5% SH(F) [ HAEOo) [ RHELES) [ERERE
LEY 2,520 0.67 74.60 3 T 914 024 95.19 1
oFF 2,514 0.67 75.27 1 NERBROEFES 893 0.24 95.43 1
) /8 2,488 0.66 75.93 3 = 832 022 95.65 1
=G 2.451 0.65 76.58 2 DD BOLE 830 0.22 95.87 1
Xy 2411 064 71.22 4 $55 st 826 022 96.09 9
i g 2,380 063 77.86 3 {FIoVL 766 0.20 96.20 2
Ep5Y 2,324 0.62 78.47 5 = 716 0419 96.48 3
/84574 (1.7mm) 2,100 0.56 79.03 1 EHT 714 0.19 96.67 2
HFEES 2,100 0.56 79.59 1 NATA OKE) 714 0.19 96.86 1
24 —ba—r 694 0.18 97.05 2
\T ORI 669 0.18 97.23 1
RFLILY 665 0.18 97.40 2
HYh 639 0.17 97.57 []
1) bk 630 0.17 97.74 1
EDYE 614 0.16 97.90 3
[ 560 0.15 98.05 8
<3x—X 527 0.14 98.19 2
ADEEF 525 0.14 98.33 1
FMF YT 504 0.13 98.46 2
Hykbind 462 0.12 98.59 1
CY IV —T| st 445 0.12 98.70 2
BIRLUSH) 431 0.1 98.82 8
A HE(OF) 425 0.11 98.93 1
Frukrg 420 0.11 99.04 1
HiL 420 0.1 99.16 1
[ 390 0.10 99.26 5
TAvvay—t—9 377 0.10 99.36 1
FARE—Y—R 366 0.10 99.46 1
(1) 345 0.09 99.55 1
R 335 0.09 99.64 2
L—X> 236 0.06 99.70 1
EPR 221 0.06 99.76 2
U=y 179 0.05 99.81 1
& 158 0.04 99.85 11
S—il 148 0.04 99.89 1
Lbf 126 0.03 99.92 1
FHEIYDIT 89 0.02 99.94 1
W TUVE—Z 79 0.02 99.96 1
55 53 0.01 99.98 1
ity 40 0.01 99.99 1
o 25 0.01 100.00 1
Ls> 16 0.00 100.00 1
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Abstract

Placing much value on management cycle and managing the cost of food, with the understanding of food
management, play an important role in operating food service. Kagoshima Immaculate Heart University carried
out Menu Institutional Food Management Training, a program aiming at quantity cooking, which is one of
curricula for training national registered dietitian. During the training, we experience a series of flows from
managing menus that meet dietary standards and a set budget, ordering, cooking, to dishing up. In this study, we
analyze the price of food used in the menu which we carried out for five years from 2008 to 2012; we then evaluate
the proportion of each food item or food group in the cost of ingredients. It was found from the result that culinary
plants were the largest portion of the price share in the food group, followed by meat and grains. The highest
number of food item used was culinary plant, followed by seasonings and spices, and fruits. In other words, it
was revealed that culinary plants accounted for the greatest portion of the amount of money and number of foods
used in menus. Moreover, oils and fats, nuts and seeds, sugar, and a sweetener were less affected regarding the
amount of money. The results of ABC analysis suggested that, the polished rice accounted for the largest amount
of money in Group A in any given year, thereby becoming the index of the reduction in cost of food. In order to offer
high quality supply of food within a set budget, it was confirmed that it is essential to be more cost-conscious than

before.




